Edson College of Nursing and Health Innovation Arizona State University

Entrepreneurship + Innovation
@ HEALab ***

POSTER JUDGES NEEDED

Event Details:

- **Title:** 2023 Health Innovation Exhibition
- Date: Friday, November 17, 2023
- **Time (Judging Hours):** 2:30 to 4:30pm
- Location: <u>850 PBC</u> 850 N. 5th St. Phoenix, AZ 85004
- Note: This is two
 blocks north of ASU
 Downtown Campus

The **2023 Health Innovation Exhibition** at the College of Nursing and Health Innovation is coming up and we need volunteer judges! Staff, faculty, juniors, seniors, and grad students are welcome to volunteer. First-year students have been innovating tech-driven solutions to patient safety in healthcare and will be presenting these solutions via poster projects during this exhibition.

As a poster judge you will be responsible for evaluating 8 to 10 student posters per judging rubric and engaging with student presenters. Judge check-in is at 2:30 with evaluations from 3:00-4:30. Sign up to join our judging group!

> For qualifications, expectations, and other information, please email <u>Erika.Griffin@asu.edu</u>

<u>Sign-up Here</u>